

T. S. 42 / 23 (Reg. No.42 / 23)  
Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity,  
Ld. Addl. District Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 3 Dated 28.06.23

Today is fixed for taking fresh step upon defendant nos. 1 to 7 and appearance of defendant nos. 10 to 12.

Plaintiffs file Advocate's hazira along with P. Fee of Rs.5/- and written requisites.

Issue the same at once.

Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge.

No step taken by the defendants due to the resolution dated 23.06.23 by the Local Bar Association.

No adverse order is passed.

Let the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 21.09.23 for S/R of defendant nos. 1 to 7, 9 and appearance of rest defendants.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur  
(In-charge)

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur  
(In-charge)